
2024רשימת חגים 
Updated-27/5 List of holidays for 2024 27/5- מעודכן 

Date Day of the week Holiday Working status יום בשבוע שם החג

01.01.2024 Mon New year Embassy closed 'ב שנה חדשה

28.03.2024 Thu Maundy Thursday Embassy closed 'ה Maundy Thursday

29.03.2024 Fri Good Friday Embassy closed 'ו יום שישי הטוב

31.03.2024 Sun Easter Eve/Easter Sunday Weekend - close 'א פסחא

01.04.2024 Mon Easter Monday Embassy closed 'ב יום שני של חג הפסחא

22.04.2024 Mon Passover Eve working 4.5 hours 'ב ערב פסח

23.04.2024 Tue Passover Embassy closed 'ג פסח

24.04.2024 Wed Passover Embassy closed 'ד פסח 

25.04.2024 Thu Passover ("Intermediate days-Chol Ha'moed") working 7 hours 'ה (חול המועד)פסח   

28.04.2024 Sun 2nd. Passover eve. Weekend - close 'א ערב פסח שני

29.04.2024 Mon 2nd. Passover Embassy closed 'ב פסח שני 

30.04.2024 Tue 2nd. Passover Embassy closed 'ג פסח שני 

01.05.2024 Wed Labor day Embassy closed 'ד יום הפועלים

09.05.2024 Thu Ascention Day
Embassy closed  

Israeli staff attending
'ה יום העלייה לשמים

13.05.2024 Mon Memorial day + Independence day Eve working 5.5 hours 'ב ערב יום העצמאות+ יום הזיכרון 

14.05.2024 Tue  Independence day Embassy closed 'ג יום העצמאות 

17.05.2024 Fri Constitution Day Embassy closed 'ו יום העצמאות הנורבגי

19.05.2024 Sun Whit Sunday Weekend - close 'א Whit Sunday

20.05.2024 Mon Whit Monday Embassy closed 'ב Whit Monday

11.06.2024 Tue Shavu'ot Eve. working 5.5 hours 'ג ערב שבועות

12.06.2024 Wed  Shavu'ot 1 Embassy closed 'ד שבועות

13.06.2024 Thu  Shavu'ot 2 Embassy closed 'ה שבועות

02.10.2024 Wed Rosh Hashana Eve. working 5.5 hours 'ד ערב ראש השנה

03.10.2024 Thu Rosh Hashana Embassy closed 'ה ראש השנה

04.10.2024 Fri Rosh Hashana Embassy closed 'ו ראש השנה

11.10.2024 Fri Kippur Eve working 4.5 hours 'ו ערב יום כיפור

12.10.2024 Sat Kippur day Weekend - closed 'ש יום כיפור

16.10.2024 Wed Sukkot Eve. working 5.5 hours 'ד ערב סוכות

17.10.2024 Thu Sukkot Embassy closed 'ה  סוכות

18.10.2024 Fri Sukkot Embassy closed 'ו  סוכות

23.10.2024 Wed Hosha'ana Raba working 5.5 hours 'ד הושענא רבה

24.10.2024 Thu Simchat Thora Embassy closed 'ה שמחת תורה

25.10.2024 Fri Shmini atzeret Embassy closed 'ו שמיני עצרת

24.12.2024 Tue Christmas Eve working 5.5 hours 'ג ערב חג המולד

25.12.2024 Wed Christmas Embassy closed 'ד חג המולד 

26.12.2024 Thu Christmas 2 Embassy closed 'ה 2חג המולד 

31.12.2024 Tue New year Eve working 5.5 hours 'ג ערב שנה חדשה


